



:legha

53\_wp\_3280\_2020

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.3280 OF 2020  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7488 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7487 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3280 OF 2025

Prashant Haribhau Dalvi and Ors. **...Petitioners**

V/s.

Govind Ramchandra Saptarshi and Ors. **...Respondents**

**Mr. A.N. Gosavi** *i/b. Avinash B. Avhad for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Sumit Sonare** *i/b. Mr. Prathamesh Bhargude for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED: 25 FEBRUARY 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1) The Interim Applications are filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of Petitioner No.3 and Respondent No.1. For the reasons indicated in the Applications and for ensuring decision of the Petition expeditiously, the Interim Applications are allowed.

2) Legal heirs of Petitioner Nos.3 and Respondent No.1 are permitted to be brought on record. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks. Interim Applications are disposed of.

3) List the Petition for further consideration on **30 March 2026** alongwith Writ Petition No.3088 of 2020.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**